
 

Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine Administration Contact List 

Title Name Extension Pager email 

Blood Bank Supervisor Minal Patel 5275  Minal.patel@ucsf.edu 

Chemistry Supervisor Christine Del Rosario 2989  Christine.delrosario@ucsf.edu 

Hematology Supervisor Ivy Garcia 7857  Ivylene.garcia@ucsf.edu 

Hemoglobinopathy Supervisor Shabnam Tavassoli, PhD. 7688  Shabnam.tavassoli@ucsf.edu 

HLA Supervisor Kenneth Plamenco 7686  Kenneth.plamenco@ucsf.edu 

LIS Manager Vacant  1455  

Laboratory Administrative Assistant Brenda Talavera 4755  Brenda.talavera@ucsf.edu 

Laboratory Administrative Director Daniel Barrio 5643  Daniel.barrio@ucsf.edu 

Laboratory Medical Director Jon Rowland, MD., PhD. 3162 5227 Jon.rowland@ucsf.edu 

Microbiology Supervisor Craig Blackmore, PhD. 5206  Craig.blackmore@ucsf.edu 

Molecular/Genetics Supervisor Kathy Houtchens, PhD. 7629  Kathleen.houtchens@ucsf.edu 

Operations Manager Nathan Wood, MHA 3579 0013 Nathan.wood@ucsf.edu 

Pathologist Elaine Cham, MD 3176 7285 Elaine.cham@ucsf.edu 

Pathology Coordinator Michelle Pangalinan 3530  Michelle.pangilinan@ucsf.edu 

PM Shift Supervisor – Core Lab Nikki Fair 7278  Veronica.fair@ucsf.edu 

Point-of-Care Testing Supervisor Kellie Graham 3623  Kellie.graham@ucsf.edu 

Preanalytical/Phlebotomy Manager Maria Cruz 2123  Maria.cruz4@ucsf.edu 

Quality Manager Mae-Ann Barga 2766 2855 Mae-ann.barga@ucsf.edu 

Technical Resource/Customer Service CLS Kavita Karan 7811  Kavita.karan@ucsf.edu 

 


